y
¢ QPEOISPAR}I{%TSH 2024-2025 SCHOOL CALENDAR

August

September
October

November

December

January

February

March

April

8
13
14

15
19
22
TBD
24

w N

14
18
24
25

27-29
17

18

20
23-1/3

20
25
26
27-31

17
TBD
14
TBD
24-28
18

21
TBD
TBD

TBD
10
TBD
TBD
TBD
20
21
23
23

Reporting Day, Grades K-8 (9:00 — 12:00 pm or 3:00 - 6:00 pm)
Preschool Information Meetings (5:30 — 7:30 pm)

First Day of School Kindergarten - Grade 8 (8:15 am —3:15pm)

Chapel - Blessing of the Backpacks (8:30 —9:00 am)

Late Start Thursdays begin Kindergarten- Grade 8 start time 8:45 am
First Day of Preschool - 8:15 am

Band Orientation Meeting - 6:30 pm

Classroom Meetings K-8 (5:00 - 7:00 pm)

Band Camp (9:00 am — 2:00 pm)

No SCHOOL OR PRESCHOOL - Labor Day

School pictures PS-8 (retakes 11/12/24)

NO SCHOOL OR PRESCHOOL - Fall Break

End of 1% Quarter

Parent/Teacher Conferences PS-8 - 1:15 pm Dismissal (no extended care for PS/K-8)
Parent/Teacher Conferences PS-8 - 1:15 pm Dismissal (no extended care for PS/K-8)
VIP Day Kindergarten — Grade 8 students bring a guest (time TBD)

NO SCHOOL OR PRESCHOOL - Thanksgiving Vacation
Preschool/Kindergarten Christmas Program

Christmas Service Grades 1-8

End of Second Quarter/First Semester 1:15 pm Dismissal (no extended care for PS/K-8)
NO SCHOOL OR PRESCHOOL - Christmas Vacation

School and Preschool resume

NO SCHOOL OR PRESCHOOL - MLK Day

Community Preschool/Kindergarten Open House (9:00am — Noon)
Winter Band concert

National Lutheran Schools Week, Theme: Endure, Hebrews 12

ISSMA Instrumental Contest

ISSMA Vocal/Piano Contest

NO SCHOOL OR PRESCHOOL - President’s Day

IREAD testing, Grade 3

End of Third Quarter

Spring Parent/Teacher Conferences if needed

NO SCHOOL OR PRESCHOOL — Spring Break

Good Friday 1:15 p.m. Dismissal PS-8 (no extended care for PS/K-8)
NO SCHOOL OR PRESCHOOL — Easter Monday

Sixth Grade Outdoor Education (Camp Tecumseh)

ILEARN Testing, Grades 3-8

Staff Appreciation Week

Confirmation Service

Track Meet (S.S.L.A.L.)

Spring Band Concert

Recognition Event, Grades 5-8

8™ Grade Class Trip

Class Picnics, K-8

Field Day, Grades 1-8

Last Day of School and Preschool 1:15 pm Dismissal PS-8 (no extended care for PS/K-8)
8™ Grade Graduation Service - 7:00 pm

F:\ SCHOOL HANDBOOK CALENDAR\ MASTER SCHOOL CALENDAR\2024.2025 Rev 6/5/2024



