

August	8	Reporting Day, Grades K-8 (9:00 – 12:00 pm or 3:00 - 6:00 pm)
, lugust	13	Preschool Information Meetings (5:30 – 7:30 pm)
	14	First Day of School Kindergarten - Grade 8 (8:15 am – 3:15pm)
		Chapel - Blessing of the Backpacks (8:30 – 9:00 am)
	15	Late Start Thursdays begin Kindergarten- Grade 8 start time 8:45 am
	19	First Day of Preschool - 8:15 am
	22	Band Orientation Meeting - 6:30 pm
	TBD	Classroom Meetings K-8 (5:00 - 7:00 pm)
	24	Band Camp (9:00 am – 2:00 pm)
September	2	No SCHOOL OR PRESCHOOL - Labor Day
October	3	School pictures PS-8 (retakes 11/12/24)
	14	NO SCHOOL OR PRESCHOOL - Fall Break
	18	End of 1st Quarter
	24	Parent/Teacher Conferences PS-8 - 1:15 pm Dismissal (no extended care for PS/K-8)
	25	Parent/Teacher Conferences PS-8 - 1:15 pm Dismissal (no extended care for PS/K-8)
November	26	VIP Day Kindergarten – Grade 8 students bring a guest (time TBD)
	27-29	NO SCHOOL OR PRESCHOOL - Thanksgiving Vacation
December	17	Preschool/Kindergarten Christmas Program
	18	Christmas Service Grades 1-8
	20	End of Second Quarter/First Semester 1:15 pm Dismissal (no extended care for PS/K-8)
	23-1/3	NO SCHOOL OR PRESCHOOL - Christmas Vacation
January	6	School and Preschool resume
	20	NO SCHOOL OR PRESCHOOL - MLK Day
	25	Community Preschool/Kindergarten Open House (9:00am – Noon)
	26	Winter Band concert
	27-31	National Lutheran Schools Week, Theme: Endure, Hebrews 12
February	1	ISSMA Instrumental Contest
	8	ISSMA Vocal/Piano Contest
D. G. a. u. a. la	17 TDD	NO SCHOOL OR PRESCHOOL - President's Day
March	TBD 14	IREAD testing, Grade 3 End of Third Quarter
	TBD	Spring Parent/Teacher Conferences if needed
	24-28	NO SCHOOL OR PRESCHOOL – Spring Break
April	24-28 18	Good Friday 1:15 p.m. Dismissal PS-8 (no extended care for PS/K-8)
Аріп	21	NO SCHOOL OR PRESCHOOL – Easter Monday
	TBD	Sixth Grade Outdoor Education (Camp Tecumseh)
	TBD	ILEARN Testing, Grades 3-8
May	5-9	Staff Appreciation Week
,	TBD	Confirmation Service
	10	Track Meet (S.S.L.A.L.)
	TBD	Spring Band Concert
	TBD	Recognition Event, Grades 5-8
	TBD	8 <sup>th</sup> Grade Class Trip
	20	Class Picnics, K-8
	21	Field Day, Grades 1-8
	23	Last Day of School and Preschool 1:15 pm Dismissal PS-8 (no extended care for PS/K-8)
	23	8 <sup>th</sup> Grade Graduation Service - 7:00 pm